Г	FORM PTO-1619A	06-26-2001	U.S. Department of Commerce
	Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
-	6-20-67	101760576	DECEMA
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copylian
Sub	mission Type	Conveyance Type	
$\boxtimes$	New	Assignment	Security Agreement JUN 2 0 2001
ī	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name
	Document ID#		
		☐ Merger 🛛	Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest
	Correction of PTO Error		S. Government
لسا			e ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
	Reel # Frame #	]   ("", "")	o order of order miletal rigeneres,
		」 □ De	partmental File Secret File
	Corrective Document		50001110
	Reel# Frame #	٦	
		<u> </u>	
Con	veying Party(ies) Mar	k if additional names of conveying parti	es attached
			Execution Date
	<u> </u>	<u>,                                     </u>	Month Day Year
	Name (line 1) American Medical Sy	stems International, Inc.	04/17/00
			04/17/00
	Name (line 2)		
Sec	ond Party		Execution Date
			Month Day Year
	Name (line 1)		
	Name (line 2)		
Rec	eiving Party 🔲 Mar	k if additional names of receiving partie	s attached  If document to be
			recorded is an assignment
			and the receiving party is
	Name (line 1) Bank of America,	N.A., as Agent	not domiciled in the
ļ			United States, an
	Name (line 2)		appointment of a domestic representative should be
			attached. (Designation
Add	lress (line 1) 100 N. Tryon Stree	et	must be a separate
			document from
Add	dress (line 2)		Assignment.)
1			
	Charlotta	North Carolina	28255
Add	dress (line 3) Charlotte	State/Country	Zip Code
1	City	Enter for the first Receiving Party only	
Do	mestic Representative Name and Address	Latter for the first state of the	
1	N/A		
1	Name		
	. (1)		
Ad	dress (line 1)		
١	Huses (line 2)		
Ad	dress (line 2)		
A.4	Idress (line 3)		
Ad	iuress (inte 3)		
Ad	idress (line 4)	DOL ORDAND HOD ONLY	
/ <del>P6/2</del>	2001 TDIAZI - 0000009E V94EE416	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
FC	581 520.00 49	tion is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes	per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the n estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief
		the Cover blees were	ext amont and Rudget Panerwork Reduction 1 to ject
	Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2023 and to	the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office	n estimate to the U.S. Faten and Properties of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND
			1
	REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT JOCCOM	ENTOTO	
-	, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1	/	cuments to be recorded with required cover she r of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments	Washington, D.C. 20231

DUR1\289954\_1

PATENT REEL: 011911 FRAME: 0488

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30 OMB 0651-00	0/99 027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and	d Telephone Number (919) 286-8000					
Name	Steven D. Thomas		1	_				
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC	A						
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)				_				
	Durham, North Carolina 277	705						
Address (line 4)	Durnam, North Caronna 27	703						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyance documer	# 3					
	mber(s) or Patent Number(s) her the Patent Application Number <u>o</u> r		onal numbers attached ER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
	Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)					
09/422,416	09/287,867 09/412	2,151 5,972,000	5,674,247	]				
09/412,957	09/476,682	5,873,891	5,549,555					
09/296,735  If this document is be signed by the first na	eing filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Applica umed executing inventor.	5,762,599 ation, enter the date the patent application	6,056,699 Month Day Year	]				
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)							
Enter PCT application number PCT								
Number of Prop	perties Enter the total n	umber of properties involved.	# 13					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 520.00					
D	I of Payment: Enclosed \( \sum \) t Account for payment by deposit account or if a	Deposit Account    additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge addition	"					
docume. Stever	ignature pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregent. Charges to deposit account are authon D. Thomas of Person Signing	going information is true and correct and correct and structure findicated harein Signature	d any attached copy is a true copy of the original  Date Signed					

**REEL: 011911 FRAME: 0489** 

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

#### United States Patent Office

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of April 17, 2000 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Credit Parties party thereto (each a "Credit Party" and collectively, the "Credit Parties") and Bank of America, N.A., as Agent (the "Agent") for the lenders referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Credit Party has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon (i) the patents and patent applications (collectively, "Patents") shown below to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders:

#### **PATENTS**

Patent No. Description of Patent Item Date of Patent

See Attached Schedule A

Patent Applications

Patent Description of Date of Patent Application No.

Application Application Application

See Attached Schedule A

CHAR1\526108\_1

PATENT REEL: 011911 FRAME: 0490

The undersigned Credit Party and the Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing Patents (i) may be terminated only in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Patents.

Very truly yours,

AMERICAN MEDICAL SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By: Gregory J. Melsen
Name: Gregory II. Melsen
Title: Vice President - Finance, Treasurer
and Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By: D Name: Title: Kipling E. Davis Vice President

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

#### Schedule A

# American Medical Systems International, Inc.

### **Issued Patents**

and the second of the second o	STREET NO.	-#Issuei
NON-LINEAR ANCHOR INSERTER DEVICE AND BONE ANCHORS	5,972,000	10/26/99
STAPLE AND THREAD ASSEMBLY PARTICULARLY FOR USE IN POWER-DRIVEN STAPLERS FOR MEDICAL SUTURING	5,873,891	2/23/99
MAGNETICALLY-COUPLED IMPLANTABLE MEDICAL DEVICES	5,762,599	6/9/98
STAPLE AND TREAD ASSEMBLY PARTICULARLY FOR USE IN POWER- DRIVEN STAPLERS FOR MEDICAL SUTURING	5,674,247	10/7/97
BALLOON CATHETER	5,549,555	8/27/96
APPARATUS FOR THE MEASUREMENT OF URETHRAL ANGLE CHANGE & VESICAL PRESSURE	6,056,699	5/2/00

## **Pending Applications**

Descriptional programme and the second of th	MATERIAL CONTRACTOR	Filing Date
MAGNETICALLY-COUPLED IMPLANTABLE MEDICAL DEVICES	09/422416	10/21/99
BONE ANCHOR INSERTER W/RETRACTABLE SHIELD	09/412957	10/5/99
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CORRECTION OF URINARY & GYNECOLOGICAL PATHOLOGIES, INCLUDING TREATMENT OF MALE INCONTINENCE AND FEMALE CYSTOCELE	09/296735	4/22/99
MEDICAL SLING PROCEDURES & ANCHOR INSERTION METHODS & DEVICES	09/287867	4/7/99
BONE SUTURING DEVICE	09/476682	12/30/99
TACK DEVICE	09/475870	12/30/99
SYSTEM FOR CATHETER FIXATION	09/412151	10/5/99

DUR1\251358\_4

**RECORDED: 06/20/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011911 FRAME: 0492